FAMILY OF THE MONTH

Jurisdiction

Alabama
Alaska
Alberta
Arizona
Arkansas
British
Columbia
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
[llinois
Indiana
Iowa

Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Luzon North
Luzon South
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts

Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri
Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York

COUNCIL WINNER LIST

FEBRUARY 2021

Council

1484
12290
7432
12164
11604
11244

7241
10937
10
13348
12569
12386
6734
899
654
7431
4236
1743
7387
2913
5708
6178
10019
2521
420

2950
13359
9124
4099
1413
6192
12877
7647
17083
11168

Family

John Arndt
Betty Swanson
Don Culos
Richard Beyer
Shawn Fahey
Laurier Norbert

Marcus Mimnaugh
Ryan Fesker
Hugh Plunkett
Frank J. De Grand
Johnny Svajko
Matt Roberts
Michael Weis
Robert Walker
Danny Glab

Ryan Lowe

Mike Schroeder
Aaron Diederich
Jame W. Edgell
Gabe Marceaux
Saturnino A. Rosario
Sotero P. Perez
Brian M. Wilson
David Price
Christopher
Lindstrom

Chris Tuzinsky
Paul Rademacher
Larry McGregor
David Stukenberg
Joseph Valletta
Randy C. Walther
Ramon Alano
Robert Toups
Eriberto Padron
David Wielgas

Jurisdiction

North
Carolina
North Dakota
Nova Scotia
Ohio
Oklahoma
Ontario
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Prince
Edward Island
Rhode Island
Saskatchewan

South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

Council

3498
4894
5109
4733
6477
11886
9257
2602

6917
379
8338

7531
2686
9282
7382
13297
7943
4522
3611
12195
1547
2441

Family

Jeff Brooks

Jerry Sennett
Brian Shebib
Mike Himes

John P. McClernon
Blair MacFie
Robert Teters
Gary M. Fall

Dennis Gerard
Erik Domingues
Anthony
Dakiniewich
Richard (Rick) Hardy
Monte Kramer
Mark Cygler
Charles Hallmark
Deacon Jeff]. Allen
Rodney Wilkins
Martin Oppus
Thomas Budnik
Cecilia Donahoe
Charles Lepinski
George McJunkin
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Jurisdiction Council Jurisdiction Council Jurisdiction Council
Alabama 1484 Colorado 12979 Idaho 1024
Alabama 4083 Colorado 14898 Idaho 1416
Alabama 11480 Connecticut 5 Idaho 2014
Alaska 12290 Connecticut 10 lllinois 654
Alberta 6166 Connecticut 39 Illinois 1143
Alberta 7070 Connecticut 4460 Illinois 1456
Alberta 7432 Connecticut 6190 Illinois 4024
Alberta 8696 Connecticut 6999 Illinois 4849
Alberta 10354 Connecticut 14664 Illinois 5025
Alberta 12419 Delaware 3182 Illinois 5754
Alberta 13064 Delaware 4548 Indiana 563
Alberta 17034 Delaware 13348 Indiana 4511
Alberta 17519 Florida 4727 Indiana 6323
Arizona 1229 Florida 4851 Indiana 7431
Arizona 3855 Florida 7408 Indiana 7839
Arizona 4584 Florida 7420 Indiana 9696
Arizona 9678 Florida 11668 Indiana 13003
Arizona 10799 Florida 11680 lowa 1168
Arizona 12164 Florida 12569 lowa 4236
Arizona 17036 Florida 13341 lowa 5389
Arkansas 11604 Florida 13527 Kansas 657
British Columbia 10500 Florida 13571 Kansas 834
British Columbia 11244 Florida 13654 Kansas 900
British Columbia 13356 Florida 14485 Kansas 1163
California 3162 Florida 14573 Kansas 1269
California 7069 Florida 15332 Kansas 1368
California 7241 Florida 15619 Kansas 1743
California 8627 Florida 16236 Kansas 1862
California 9511 Florida 16492 Kansas 1901
California 9530 Georgia 7923 Kansas 2093
California 15620 Georgia 8731 Kansas 2408
California 16293 Georgia 10633 Kansas 2538
Colorado 539 Georgia 12386 Kansas 2614
Colorado 9597 Georgia 12580 Kansas 2937
Colorado 10122 Georgia 13437 Kansas 2970
Colorado 10937 Georgia 14625 Kansas 2987
Colorado 11140 Guam 13373 Kansas 4113
Colorado 11575 Hawaii 6734 Kansas 4118
Colorado 11851 Hawaii 6906 Kansas 6671
Colorado 12228 Hawaii 13227 Kansas 6761
Colorado 12567 Idaho 899 Kansas 7279

Winning councils are represented in bold.
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Kansas 7426 Louisiana 12989 Maryland 14775
Kansas 7446 Louisiana 13819 Maryland 16986
Kansas 8491 Louisiana 14614 Massachusetts 314
Kansas 8976 Louisiana 15133 Massachusetts 420
Kansas 9535 Luzon 7147 Mexico 15581
Kansas 9856 Luzon 14467 Michigan 414
Kansas 10932 Luzon North 5708 Michigan 1266
Kansas 12546 Luzon North 8693 Michigan 2168
Kansas 3114 Luzon South 6178 Michigan 2251
Kentucky 1055 Luzon South 8447 Michigan 2659
Kentucky 2499 Maine 114 Michigan 2890
Kentucky 7387 Maine 1753 Michigan 2943
Kentucky 11470 Maine 10019 Michigan 2950
Louisiana 1217 Maine 10221 Michigan 2975
Louisiana 1437 Maine 13861 Michigan 2986
Louisiana 1817 Maine 15791 Michigan 3104
Louisiana 2012 Maryland 370 Michigan 3111
Louisiana 2504 Maryland 1470 Michigan 3224
Louisiana 2657 Maryland 2203 Michigan 3774
Louisiana 2732 Maryland 2274 Michigan 3956
Louisiana 2807 Maryland 2521 Michigan 5280
Louisiana 2913 Maryland 3960 Michigan 5436
Louisiana 3054 Maryland 5263 Michigan 5981
Louisiana 3208 Maryland 5317 Michigan 6593
Louisiana 4222 Maryland 5381 Michigan 6674
Louisiana 5530 Maryland 6021 Michigan 6694
Louisiana 6211 Maryland 6793 Michigan 6742
Louisiana 6326 Maryland 7612 Michigan 6824
Louisiana 6389 Maryland 8159 Michigan 6980
Louisiana 7557 Maryland 8251 Michigan 7311
Louisiana 8147 Maryland 9258 Michigan 7418
Louisiana 8342 Maryland 9302 Michigan 7487
Louisiana 8770 Maryland 9968 Michigan 7582
Louisiana 9000 Maryland 10957 Michigan 8043
Louisiana 9240 Maryland 11259 Michigan 8169
Louisiana 9347 Maryland 11511 Michigan 8425
Louisiana 9623 Maryland 11616 Michigan 8489
Louisiana 9973 Maryland 11898 Michigan 8605
Louisiana 10176 Maryland 13091 Michigan 8659
Louisiana 10612 Maryland 13290 Michigan 8892
Louisiana 12906 Maryland 14099 Michigan 8902

Winning councils are represented in bold.
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Michigan 9182 Montana 9395 Oregon 9137
Michigan 9526 Nebraska 6192 Oregon 9257
Michigan 10724 Nebraska 11001 Pennsylvania 590
Michigan 10963 Nebraska 11879 Pennsylvania 1381
Michigan 10992 Nevada 4928 Pennsylvania 2602
Michigan 11099 Nevada 7322 Pennsylvania 3673
Michigan 11430 Nevada 9899 Pennsylvania 3907
Michigan 11658 Nevada 12877 Pennsylvania 4242
Michigan 11689 Nevada 13924 Pennsylvania 4518
Michigan 13360 Nevada 14784 Pennsylvania 6353
Michigan 13453 New Brunswick 6468 Pennsylvania 8891
Michigan 13579 New Brunswick 7334 Pennsylvania 11564
Michigan 13600 New Jersey 7647 Pennsylvania 14654
Michigan 13653 New Jersey 11660 Pennsylvania 16090
Michigan 13673 New Mexico 4227 Prince Edward 6917
Island

Michigan 13799 New Mexico 10570 Rhode Island 113
Michigan 13930 New Mexico 17083 Rhode Island 379
Michigan 13939 New York 11168 Rhode Island 7238
Michigan 14404 North Carolina 770 Saskatchewan 2031
Michigan 15548 North Carolina 2546 Saskatchewan 8338
Michigan 15937 North Carolina 3498 South Carolina 2207
Michigan 17232 North Carolina 7259 South Carolina 7531
Minnesota 1841 North Carolina 11103 South Carolina 10819
Minnesota 4374 North Carolina 15265 South Carolina 11910
Minnesota 5141 North Dakota 2205 South Dakota 2686
Minnesota 7604 North Dakota 4894 South Dakota 13302
Minnesota 13359 North Dakota 10496 Tennessee 7447
Minnesota 14616 Nova Scotia 5109 Tennessee 8576
Mississippi 802 Ohio 3724 Tennessee 9282
Mississippi 848 Ohio 4733 Tennessee 9705
Mississippi 898 Ohio 5286 Tennessee 10743
Mississippi 1583 Ohio 5534 Tennessee 12012
Mississippi 5654 Ohio 7978 Tennessee 12469
Mississippi 6765 Ohio 14457 Tennessee 12633
Mississippi 9124 Oklahoma 916 Tennessee 14079
Mississippi 11934 Oklahoma 6477 Tennessee 16088
Mississippi 14051 Oklahoma 11237 Texas 1502
Missouri 4099 Oklahoma 15834 Texas 3110
Montana 844 Ontario 9005 Texas 4550
Montana 1413 Ontario 11886 Texas 5145

Winning councils are represented in bold.
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Texas 6358 Virginia 11922 Wisconsin 4240
Texas 7058 Virginia 12791 Wisconsin 4392
Texas 7382 Virginia 12982 Wisconsin 4549
Texas 7736 Virginia 14034 Wisconsin 4580
Texas 8157 Virginia 14263 Wisconsin 4586
Texas 8298 Virginia 16234 Wisconsin 4774
Texas 9299 Washington 894 Wisconsin 4869
Texas 10930 Washington 1620 Wisconsin 4871
Texas 10939 Washington 3611 Wisconsin 4879
Texas 11716 Washington 4322 Wisconsin 4897
Texas 16391 Washington 8201 Wisconsin 5397
Utah 11479 Washington 9617 Wisconsin 5488
Utah 13297 Washington 10652 Wisconsin 5514
Vermont 810 Washington 11789 Wisconsin 5798
Vermont 7943 Washington 15136 Wisconsin 5798
Virginia 459 West Virginia 872 Wisconsin 6508
Virginia 511 West Virginia 12036 Wisconsin 6587
Virginia 595 West Virginia 12195 Wisconsin 6759
Virginia 4034 Wisconsin 531 Wisconsin 6926
Virginia 4522 Wisconsin 719 Wisconsin 7030
Virginia 5332 Wisconsin 765 Wisconsin 7370
Virginia 5480 Wisconsin 973 Wisconsin 7827
Virginia 5750 Wisconsin 1475 Wisconsin 7895
Virginia 6153 Wisconsin 1547 Wisconsin 9082
Virginia 6189 Wisconsin 1762 Wisconsin 9230
Virginia 6292 Wisconsin 1799 Wisconsin 10243
Virginia 6790 Wisconsin 1909 Wisconsin 11301
Virginia 6936 Wisconsin 1957 Wisconsin 11305
Virginia 7165 Wisconsin 2478 Wisconsin 12269
Virginia 7566 Wisconsin 2487 Wisconsin 12588
Virginia 7812 Wisconsin 2770 Wisconsin 12621
Virginia 7877 Wisconsin 2845 Wisconsin 12644
Virginia 8600 Wisconsin 3099 Wisconsin 12709
Virginia 10246 Wisconsin 3249 Wisconsin 13880
Virginia 10515 Wisconsin 3396 Wisconsin 15739
Virginia 10754 Wisconsin 3492 Wisconsin 16729
Virginia 10979 Wisconsin 3805 Wisconsin 16863
Virginia 11170 Wisconsin 3924 Wisconsin 16937
Virginia 11475 Wisconsin 3955 Wyoming 1563
Virginia 11557 Wisconsin 4106 Wyoming 2441
Virginia 11781 Wisconsin 4125 Wyoming 3477

Winning councils are represented in bold.
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